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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: OFFICERS

Kimberly  Johns 
President 
Goldman Sachs & Co. 
kimberly.johns@gs.com
+1 917.343.8131
kimberly.johns@gs.com 

Christian Artmann 
Vice President 
Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.
+1 212.250.7471
christian.artmann@db.com 

Michael Otten 
Vice President 
Nomura Securities International
+1 212.298.4560
michael.otten@nomura.com 

Tammy Botsford
Secretary 
J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
+1 212.648.0578
tammy.s.botsford@jpmorgan.com

Matthew VosBurgh 
Secretary 
Barclays
+1 212.526.3622
matthew.vosburgh@barclays.com

Hina Mehta 
Treasurer 
UBS Securities LLC
+1 203.719.8606
hina.mehta@ubs.com 

Term of office: June 1, 2016 - May 31, 2017
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: MEMBERS

Melissa Andrews
R.J. O'Brien & Associates, LLC
+1 312.373.5258
mandrews@rjobrien.com 

Bruce A. Beatus
Bank of America Merrill Lynch
+1 312.521.4323
bruce.beatus@bankofamerica.com

Trabue Bland
IntercontinentalExchange, Inc. (ICE)
+1 770.916.7832
trabue.bland@theice.com

Michelle Broom
Macquarie 
+1 212.231.1558
michelle.broom@macquarie.com

Maria Chiodi 
Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC 
+1 212.325.6724
maria.chiodi@credit-suisse.com	

Gary DeWaal
Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
+1 212.940.6558
gary.dewaal@kattenlaw.com

Patricia Donahue
Rosenthal Collins Group LLC
+1 312.795.7927
pdonahue@rcgdirect.com

Ronald H. Filler		
Ronald H. Filler & Associates LLC
+1 973.495-8609
rfiller48@gmail.com

Robert F. Klein		
Citigroup Global Markets Inc. 
+1 212.816-5585				  
robert.f.klein@citi.com	

Neal Kumar
Cadwalader Wickersham & Taft LLP
+1 202.862-2288
neal.kumar@cwt.com

Thomas LaSala
CME Group Inc.
+1 212.299-2897
thomas.lasala@cmegroup.com

Matthew Lisle
ABN AMRO Clearing Chicago LLC
+1 312.604.8330
matt.lisle@us.abnamroclearing.com

Stephen Morris 
Morgan Stanley
+1 212.762.4986
stephen.morris@morganstanley.com

John Nicholas 
SG Americas Securities, LLC 
+1 212.278.7720 
john.nicholas@newedge.com 
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Ronald S. Oppenheimer
Vitol Inc.
+1 713.230.1020
rso@vitol.com

David Sturm
HSBC Securities (USA) Inc.
+1 212.525.5948
david.c.sturm@us.hsbc.com

Scott Taylor
Wells Fargo Securities LLC
+1 704.410.2190
scott.taylor1@wellsfargo.com

Kathryn Trkla
Foley & Lardner LLP
+1 312.832.5179
ktrkla@foley.com
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: ADVISORS

Ruth Arnould
Bank of America Merrill Lynch
+1 646.556.0878
ruth.arnould@bankofamerica com

Jon DeBord
Citigroup Global Markets Inc.
+1 212.816.7073
jon.debord@citi.com

Maureen Guilfoile
CME Group Inc.
+1 312.930.8141
maureen.guilfoile@cmegroup.com

Bonnie S. Litt
Goldman, Sachs & Co. 
+1 212.902.1212
bonnie.litt@gs.com

Julie Mao
Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC 
+1 212.538.7822
julie.mao@credit-suisse.com

William F. McCoy	
Morgan Stanley 
+1 914.225.5540	
william.mccoy@morganstanley.com

Richard Paolini 
Wells Fargo Securities LLC
+1 704.410.2235
richard.paolini@wellsfargo.com

Yousuf Siddiqui
J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
+1 212.622.1885
yousuf.siddiqui@jpmorgan.com
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NOMINATING COMMITTEE 

Tammy Botsford 
J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
+1 212.648.0578
tammy.s.botsford@jpmorgan.com

Maria Chiodi 
Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC 
+1 212.325.6724
maria.chiodi@credit-suisse.com

Kimberly Johns 
Goldman, Sachs & Co.
+1 917.343.8131
kimberly.johns@gs.com

Robert F. Klein
Citigroup Global Markets Inc. 
+1 212.816.5585
robert.f.klein@citi.com

William F. McCoy
Morgan Stanley 
+1 914.225.5540
william.mccoy@morganstanley.com

Michael Otten 
Nomura Securities International
+1 212.298.4560
michael.otten@nomura.com 

David Sturm
HSBC Securities (USA) Inc.
+1 212.525.5948
david.c.sturm@us.hsbc.com




